overdue wealth

management

products

Bank wealth

management

product

Self-owned funds 132,530.84 65,187.25 0 0

Total 132,530.84 65,187.25 0 0

High-risk entrusted wealth management products that are significant individually, illiquid or not principal protected

□ Applicable  N/A

Entrusted wealth management products the principal of which may be unrecoverable or which may otherwise be impaired

□ Applicable  N/A

(2) Entrusted loans

□ Applicable  N/A

No such case during the reporting period.

4. Other material contracts

□ Applicable  N/A

We have not entered into any other material contract during the reporting period.

DSBJ Annual Report 2024

96

XVI. Other Significant Matters

□ Applicable  N/A

There’s no other significant matter needing to be explained for the reporting period.

XVII. Significant Matters of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable  N/A

DSBJ Annual Report 2024

97

Section VII Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

In shares

Before the change ＋/- After the change

Number %
New

shares

Bon

us

shar

es

Capital

ization

of

capital

reserve

s

Others Subtotal Number %

I. Non-tradable shares 319,591,987 18.69%   319,591,987 18.73%

1. Shares held by the State

2. Shares held by State-

owned corporations

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
319,591,987 18.69%   319,591,987 18.73%

Incl.: Shares held by

domestic non-State-owned

corporations

Shares held by domestic

natural persons
319,591,987 18.69%   319,591,987 18.73%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors

Incl.: Shares held by

foreign corporations

Shares held by foreign

natural persons

II. Tradable shares 1,390,275,340 81.31%   -3,953,617 -3,953,617 1,386,321,723 81.27%

1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares
1,390,275,340 81.31%   -3,953,617 -3,953,617 1,386,321,723 81.27%

2. Foreign currency-

denominated shares listed

domestically

3. Foreign currency-

denominated shares listed

overseas

4. Others

III. Total shares 1,709,867,327 100.00%   -3,953,617 -3,953,617 1,705,913,710 100.00%

Cause of change

 Applicable □ N/A

DSBJ Annual Report 2024

98

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of Guidelines of Shenzhen Stock Exchange on Self-regulatory Supervision of Listed Companies

No. 9 – Repurchase of Shares, we held the 11th meeting of the 6th Board of Directors, the 9th meeting of the 6th Board of

Supervisors and the 3rd extraordinary general meeting in 2024, at which the Proposal for De-registering Partial Shares

Repurchased was considered, approving the Company to repurchase 3,953,617 shares under the dedicated securities account for

repurchase for deregistration, so that the total shares of the Company will be reduced from 1,709,867,327 shares to 1,705,913,710